TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MuchMusic U.S.A. Venture		04/28/2003	PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUSE Networks LLC	
Street Address:	200 Jericho Quadrangle	
City:	Jericho	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11753	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78976410	FUSE MUSIC TELEVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)415-8701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124158700

Email: ptotmcommunications@morganfinnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Maren C. Perry

Address Line 1: 3 World Financial Center

Address Line 2: Morgan & Finnegan LLP, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-2101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3895-4165US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maren C. Perry
Signature:	/MCP/
Date:	11/10/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0396

900035820

Total Attachments: 3 source=FUSEMUSICTELEVISIONassigmentDoc#page1.tif source=FUSEMUSICTELEVISIONassigmentDoc#page2.tif source=FUSEMUSICTELEVISIONassigmentDoc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0397 State of New York } State of New York } ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document filed by the Department of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

April 28, 2003



Secretary of State

DOS-200 (Rev. 03/02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0398

030428000076

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
Albany, NY 12231

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF



	Much Mucia II a
	MuchMusic U.S.A. Venture (Insert name of Partnership/Limited Partnership)
	ТО
	10
•	FUSE Networks LLC
	(Insert name of Limited Lightlity Company)
	Under Section 1006 of the Limited Liability Company Law
FIDOT	Liability Company Law
LYK21: IP	e name of the limited liability company is: FUSE Networks LLC
	THE THE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
~~ :	
SECOND:	The (partnership/limited partnership) was, in accordance with the provisions of the
Limited Liabil	ity Company Law, duly converted to a limited liability company. (Please note: The conversion of the riship to a limited liability company does not become effective until a certificate of care. It is the conversion of the LLCL \$1006(0) and But and the conversion of
of a limited partne	rship to a limited liability company does not be sent to a limited liability company. Please note: The sent to the
nunted partnership	The Company Law, duly converted to a limited liability company. (Please note: The conversion is See LLCL §1006(f)(g) and PL §121-203.)
THIRD: The	name of the (partnership/limited partnership) was: MuchMusic U.S.A. In the case of a limited partnership, the day is the day.
Venture	In the case of a limited partnership) was: MuchMusic U.S.A.
partnership was	In the case of a limited partnership, the date its initial certificate of limited s filed by the Department of State is
FOURTH: 1	he county within this state in 11.
located is: N	The county within this state in which the office of the limited liability company is to be
	tomputy is to oc
FIFTH The	Secretary CO.
whom process	Secretary of State is designated as the agent of the limited liability company upon against it may be served. The address within or without the
Secretary of Sec	against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the
him or her is: Co	against it may be served. The address within or without this state to which the orporation Service Company
or inc, is. <u>o.</u>	Sipolation Service Company
	0 State Street
Α.	lbany, New York 12207
•	
	M.
	X
	(Signature)
	David A. Deitch
	(Type or print name)
	3050
	Authorized Person
	(Title or capacity of tigner)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0399 FILED

0 4 2 8 0 0 0 0 % CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

AMII: OthchMusic U.S.A. Venture 2003 APR 28

(Insert name of Partnership/Limited Partnership)

FUSE Networks LLC

(Insert name of Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1006 of the Limited Liability Company Law

00045

Filed by:

Cablevision

(Name)

1111 Stewart Avenue

(Mailing address)

Bethpage, NY 11714 (City, State and Zip code)

Cust Ref 0661440A

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of conversion of a partnership or limited partnership to a newly formed limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$200 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPAPTMENT OF STATE

APR 2 8 2003

FILED

EO, Hd so h

MECEIVED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0400

RECORDED: 11/10/2005